NORFOLK STATE UNIVERSITY TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE 2023-24 ACADEMIC YEAR



	FULL - TIME STUDENTS PER SEMESTER							
No. of Hours		Residing On - Campus						
	Domicile	Tuition+	Capital Outlay Fee+	Mandatory Fees+	=Tuition & Fees	Room ^{2&4}	Board ³	Total
12-18	In-State Undergraduate	\$2,963	Not Applicable	\$1,992	\$4,955	\$3,771	\$1,874	\$10,600
9-12	In-State Graduate	\$4,542	Not Applicable	\$1,992	\$6,534	\$3,771	\$1,874	\$12,179
12-18	Out-of-State Undergraduate	\$8,714	\$380	\$1,992	\$11,086	\$3,771	\$1,874	\$16,731
9-12	Out-of-State Graduate	\$10,749	\$380	\$1,992	\$13,121	\$3,771	\$1,874	\$18,766

ROOM CHARGES PER SEMESTER ⁴							CHARGES FOR				
	Room Type			NEW RESIDENT	Room Type			SPARTAN SUITES			
Residential Hall/ Room Type	Double Room	Triple Suite	Single Room	Resident Assistant	HALL COMPLEX	Double Suites	Single Suite	Resident Assistant	Bed Type	Annual Rate	Semester Rate
Babette Smith- Twin Towers	\$3,771	\$4,284	\$5,087	\$3,771	Standard	\$4,925	\$5,412	\$4,925	One Bedroom	\$12,860	\$6,430
Alexander & Scott	\$3,824	\$4,347	\$5,087	\$3,824	Triple Suite Config 1	\$5,168	\$5,266	\$4,925	Two Bedrooms	\$11,820	\$5,910
Charles & Lee Smith	\$3,843	\$4,367	\$5,087	\$3,843	Triple Suite Config 2	\$5,120	\$5,217	\$4,925	Four Bedrooms	\$10,360	\$5,180
Midrise	\$4,603	\$4,408	\$5,087	\$4,603							

PART-TIME STUDENTS PER SEMESTER							
	l	n-State	Out-o	of-State			
No. of Hours	Undergraduate	Graduate	Undergraduate	Graduate			
Hourly	\$450	\$769	\$973	\$1,499			
1	\$450	\$769	\$973	\$1,499			
2	\$900	\$1,538	\$1,946	\$2,998			
3	\$1,350	\$2,307	\$2,919	\$4,497			
4	\$1,800	\$3,076	\$3,892	\$5,996			
5	\$2,250	\$3,845	\$4,865	\$7,495			
6	\$2,700	\$4,614	\$5,838	\$8,994			
7	\$3,150	\$5,383	\$6,811	\$10,493			
8	\$3,600	\$6,152	\$7,784	\$11,992			
9	\$4,050		\$8,757				
10	\$4,500	See Full-Time Rates	\$9,730	See Full-Time Rates			
11	\$4,950	1	\$10,703				

OTHER MISCELLANEOUS FEES					
Undergraduate Application Fee	\$25	Fine Arts Fee	\$360		
Graduate Application Fee \$50		Late Registration Fee	\$100		
Matriculation Deposit	\$100	Lock Core Replacement Fee	\$75		
Room Deposit (All Students)	\$300	Medical Technology Didactic Courses	\$40		
Required Deposits for New Students		Music Applied Individual Fee	\$250		
Orientation Fee	\$100	Reclamation Program Admin Fee	\$96		
Matriculation Deposit	\$100	(For grade forgiveness only)	\$70		
Room Deposit (All Students)	\$300	Replacement Key Fee	\$75		
Total New Student Deposits Residing On Campus	\$500	Return Check Fee	\$50		
Graduation Application Fee (Mandatory)	\$50	Science-Laboratory Fee (Upper Division)	\$40		
Accelerated Online Programs	\$450-\$500	Spartan All Inclusive Learning - SAIL (\$25 per credit hour)	\$25		
Commencement Fee (Mandatory)	\$130	Special Health Services	\$10		
Connected Campus Break Fix	\$25	Special Nursing	\$170		
Continuing Registration Fee	\$769	Special Physical Education Fee	\$10-\$70		
Duplicate ID Fee (Faculty, Staff and Students)	\$25	Transcript (In Office request)	\$3		
Education TK20 Fee	\$100	University Withdrawal Fee	\$50		

Board Charges Per Semester				
Meal Plan Type Semester Charges				
19 Meal Plan w/\$150	\$1,874			
160 – Block w \$275	\$1,874			
130 – Block w \$325	\$1,804			
7 Meal Plan w/ \$400	\$1,588			
10 Meal Plan w/\$325	\$1,804			

Commuter Meal Plans Per Semester					
Meal Plan Type Semester Charges					
100 – Block w/\$100	\$811				
75 – Block w/\$100	\$642				
50 – Block w/\$100	\$464				
25 – Block w/\$100	\$278				

Summer 2024 Housing and Board Charges							
Session Room Rate Board Rate Total							
A (6-weeks)	\$1,464	\$730	\$2,194				
B (4-weeks)	\$974	\$487	\$1,461				
A&B (10-weeks)	\$2,438	\$1,217	\$3,655				

Summer 2024 Housing and Board Charges							
Spartan Suites Room Rate Board Rate Total							
One Bedroom	\$1,395	\$1,217	\$2,612				
Two Bedroom	\$1,280	\$1,217	\$2,497				
Four Bedroom	\$1,120	\$1,217	\$2,337				

 Students taking overloads will be billed at the stated hourly rates for all hours taken above the maximum full-time loads.

2) The full-time on-campus rates are constructed using the double occupancy semester room charge for Babette Smith - Twin Towers. Other residence halls and room types are available; the rates charged for these rooms vary. The final semester charges are dependent upon the residence hall and type of room chosen. Please consult Room Charges table for all room choices offered and the associated costs.

3) The full-time on-campus rates are constructed using the 19 Meal Plan. Other meal plans are available; the rates charged for these meal plans vary.

The final semester charges are dependent upon the meal plan chosen.

Please consult the Board table for all meal plans offered and the associated costs.

4) The price shown includes \$60 per semester for the Laundry Fee.

NOTE: For additional information, including definition of terms listed on this page, visit www.nsu.edu/studentaccounts